

Atty. Docket No.: 2915-108P

Page 1 of 1

TECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) KUO, Po-Chen; KUO, Chih-Ming Name: National Science Council of Republic of China Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address:] Yes 🛛 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 18F, No. 106, Sec. 2, Ho-Ping E. Rd. City: Taipei **⊠** Assignment State: Merger ZIP: Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Security Agreement Postal Code: Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other: Execution Date: September 18, 1999 and September 20, 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 30, 1999 and September 30, 1999 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No.(s). New Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP □ Enclosed Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 Authorized to be charged to deposit account, City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 Country: USA (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jae Mc Kinney Mum Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334 November 3, 1999 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Total number of pages including cover Reet, attachments, and document: Two (2)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & rademarks, Box Assignments

Washing n, DC 20231

KM/sas

11/12/1999 PALLEN 02 FC-541

PATENT

REEL: 010372 FRAME: 0059

ASSIGNMENT of Patent Application (Sole or Joint)

	In consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) in hand, and other good valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersign				
Inventor(s)					
	(1) <u>Po-Cheng KUO</u> (5) (5)				
iuii iiailie(s)	(2) <u>Chih-Ming KUO</u> (6)				
	(3) (7) (4) (8)				
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to				
Assignee	National science Council of Republic of China				
Name & Address	18F, No.106, Sec.2, Ho-Ping E. Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.				
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire righ	t, title, and interest in and to any and			
Country	all improvements which are disclosed in the application for Patents entitled				
Title of Invention	Manufacture Method of High Coercivity FePt-Si ₃ N ₄				
	which application was				
	(a) executed by the undersigned on the	day of19			
	(b) filed on theday of19 S	erial No			
	(c) Patent Noissued on				
	including any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.				
					Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our sign
				Inventor(s)	Date Signed
				1) po- Cheng Kus	30/09/1999
				D 01 // 17110	1999 Sep 30
			2) Name: Fo-Chere Kuo 2) Lin-Ming Ciro	30/09/1999	
			Name: Chih-Ming KUO	1999 Sep 30	
			3)		
	Name: 4)				
	Name:				
	5)				
	Name:				
	6)				
	Name:				
	7) Name:				
	8) Name:				
	114111-				

UF WUVASS.doc

RECORDED: 11/03/1999

PATENT REEL: 010372 FRAME: 0060